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Dear Friends of the Foundation:

In the seventeen months that made up 2019 and the first part of 2020, The Actuarial 
Foundation proudly celebrated its 25th Anniversary and quickly pivoted to continue 
serving our stakeholders as the pandemic took hold. During unprecedented times, 
the Foundation staff, leadership, Board, and those we serve showed unprecedented 
commitment to continue the Foundation’s mission of enhancing more lives with math 
education and financial literacy. From making our Math Motivators Tutoring Program 
available virtually, to hosting our first ever Virtual Modeling the Future Challenge 
Symposium, to finding ways to connect with our donors through virtual happy hours, our 
Foundation innovated and continued to thrive in the midst of a pandemic. 

This Annual Report covers all of 2019 and the first five months of 2020 due to the change in the Foundation’s 
fiscal year. Throughout this report are events and program milestones that shaped these seventeen months. 
Some highlights include:

•	 The Math Motivators tutoring program expanded from five to 20 cities. The number of volunteer tutors 
increased from 200 to more than 550. We’ve gone from helping 310 students in 6 high schools to more 
than 900 students in 40 middle schools and high schools.

•	 The Actuarial Diversity Scholarship reached an impressive milestone, awarding over $1 million to almost 
500 actuarial students, since its inception in 2009. 

•	 Our middle school math competition, the Hardest Math Problem, was launched and over 6,000 students 
from all over the country submitted entries. 

•	 Our Building Your Future financial literacy curriculum was updated and launched to over 60,000 high 
school teachers all over the country. 

•	 The Foundation’s 25th Anniversary celebration culminated with a luncheon with guest speaker, Dr. Talithia 
Williams and the kick-off of our Educate.Connect.Change. campaign.  

Our strength and lasting success depend on the unique perspective and innovative spirit that each of us 
brings to The Actuarial Foundation. I am grateful to our individual and corporate supporters, our volunteers, 
our staff, and Board of Trustees for all that you make possible. 

Looking through the pages of this Annual Report should make you proud and give you profound hope for a 
bright future for The Actuarial Foundation. 

Sincerely,

Clark Slipher, FSA, MAAA 
Chairman

 A MESSAGE FROM THE CHAIR

Thank You, Volunteers!
The Foundation sends its highest appreciation to each and every person who gave of their time to 
support our mission and programs. We couldn’t do it without you! 

Clark Slipher
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2019-2020 BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Chair
Clark Slipher

Chair-Elect
Margaret Resce Milkint

Secretary-Treasurer
Michael Wacek

Richard de Haan
Brian Donlan
John W. Ehrhardt
Andy Ferris
David J. Fishbaum 
Roy Goldman
Sarah Hamid
Jane L. Hamrick

Barry Jacobson
Jeremy Engdahl-

Johnson
Jeffrey Johnson
Tonya Manning
Joseph A. Nichols
Kathy Odomorik
Nadine Orloff

Lisa M. Pawlowski
Sharon Robinson
Patricia Rotello
Michael S. Smith
Joanne Spalla
Kevin Thompson
Dewayne Ullsperger
Susan Witcraft

Mission: To enhance math education and financial literacy through  
the talents and resources of actuaries.

Vision: An educated public in pursuit of a secure financial future.

Robert A. Anker 
Ronald Bachman
Craig M. Baldwin
Edward W. Bales 
Albert J. Beer 
Paul Braithwaite 
Cecil D. Bykerk
Suzanne Chapa 
Pamela Cone
Robert F. Conger
Thomas R. Corcoran
Michael J. Corey 
Kevin A. Cormier

A. David Cummings 
Robert V. Deutsch
Douglas A. French
Michael Fusco
Helen Galt
Jacques Goulet, Jr. 
Patricia L. Guinn
Sam Gutterman 
Maureen Hager
Curtis D. Hamilton
David G. Hartman 
Gary R. Josephson 
Joseph W. Kelly

Joseph J. Leube
Warren Luckner
W. James MacGinnitie 
Charles Marino
S. Michael McLaughlin
Cynthia Miller
Kathy Olcese
Arthur Panighetti
Anna Rappaport 
Rodney R. Rohda 
Charles E. Rohm
Walter S. Rugland 
David Sandberg

Steven Schreiber
John J. Schubert
Carol R. Sears
Frederick J.  Sievert 
Robert W. Stein 
Thomas C. Sutton
Dorn Swerdlin 
Patricia A. Teufel
James A. Tilley 
Mavis A. Walters 
A. Greig Woodring 
Dale H. Yamamoto
Amanda E. Young

2019-2020 BOARD OF TRUSTEES

2019-2020 EMERITUS TRUSTEES

Supporting U.S. Actuarial Organizations

Since 2004, The Actuarial Foundation has received support from the U.S. actuarial organizations. 
 Their trust and encouragement are key elements in the Foundation’s growth and continued success  

as the U.S. philanthropic organization for the actuarial profession.
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WHAT YOU MADE POSSIBLE...

Celebrated the Foundation’s 25th 
Anniversary with a luncheon at the Society 
of Actuaries Annual Meeting.

Launched the revamped Building Your 
Future financial literacy resource to 
60,000 high school teachers.

Created the first-ever virtual Modeling the Future Challenge Symposium, 
which was a resounding success.

In the midst of the pandemic, 
the Math Motivators  
tutoring program pivoted  
to providing free, virtual 
math tutoring to  
underserved students. 

Melonie Jackson was 
awarded the first Actuarial 
Promise Scholarship 

The Foundation connected 
with supporters through 
its Back-to-School Virtual 
Happy Hour Program

The second Modeling the Future Challenge 
Symposium was held in Chicago.

In its inaugural 
year, the Hardest 
Math Problem 
Student Contest 
garnered over 
6,000 entries from 
students in grades 
6-8 across the 
country! 

The Educate.Connect.Change. Campaign 
launched with a goal of $5 million to bring 
the Foundation’s math programs to more 
students and engage more actuaries. 
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BALANCE SHEET
	 MAY 31, 2020	 DECEMBER 31, 2018

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents	 $      1,175,147	 497,415
Investments		  6,023,412	 5,636,752
Contributions receivable	          1,928,638	 396,451
Prepaid expense	 30,382	 7,995
Fixed assets		  6,085	 16,033	   
	 Total Assets	 $ 9,163,664	 $ 6,554,646

LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS
Liabilities

Accounts payable	 $    566,875	 $    447,270

Net Assets

Without Restrictions:	
Available for Operations	  3,166,743	 2,844,053
Board Designated	        903,369	 722,648   
	 Total Unrestricted	 $ 4,070,112	 $ 3,566,701

Temporarily restricted	 4,526,677	 2,540,675
	 Total Net Assets	 $ 8,596,789	 $ 6,107,376
	

Total Liabilities and Net Assets	 $ 9,163,664	 $ 6,554,646

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES 								      
	 SEVENTEEN MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2020	 YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

	    Temporarily	 Temporarily 
Revenues	 Unrestricted	   Restricted	 Total	 Unrestricted	   Restricted	 Total

*Contributions:
	 Actuarial Organizations’ Support	 $ 919,683	 -	 $ 919,683	 $ 599,360	 -	 $ 599,360
	 Annual Gifts 	 1,466,687	   3, 206,482	 4,673,169	 76,176	    867,564	 1,343,740
Other	 2,359	 6,975  	        9,334	 18,993      	 -  	        18,993
Net assets released from restriction	      1,332,592	   (1,332,592)	  -	  678,011	   (678,011)	  -       
	 Total Revenues	   3,721,321	 (1,880,865)	 $5,602,186	 1,772,540	 (189,553)	 $1,962,093

Expenses
Program related expenses:

	 Awards & Prizes	 143,027	 -	 143,027	 25,868	 - 	 25,868
	 Education	 1,755,797	  -	 1,755,797	 847,555	  -	 847,555
	 Scholarships	      360,994	  -	  360,994	 211,035	  -	 211,035

	 Total Program Related Expenses:	   2,259,818	 -	  2,259,818	 1,084,458	 -	  1,084,458

Operating expenses:
	 Fundraising	      631,410	        -	                   631,410	 172,257	 -	 172,257
	 Administrative support	 1,114,448	 -	 1,114,448	 849,031	 -	 849,031	
	
	 Total Operating Expenses	   1,745,858	 -	 $ 1,745,858	 1,021,288	 -	 $1,021,288
	 Total Expenses	                     4,005,676	         -	    4,005,676	 2,105,746	 -	    2,105,746

Change in net assets before  
investment income 	  (248,335)	     1,880,865	      (1,596,510)	 (333,206)	 189,553	 (143,653)

Invest Income Loss (Net)	                     (787,776)	      (105,137)	      (892,903)	 (226,668)	 (24,907)	 (251,575)
Change in net assets	   (503,874)	     1,986,002	      (2,489,413)	 (559,874)	 164,646	 (395,228)

Net assets at:  
Beginning of year	   $ 3,566,701	    2,540,675	  6,107,376	 $ 4,126,575	    2,376,029	  6,502,604

End of year	                    $ 4,070,112	 $ 4,526,677	  $ 8,596,789	 $ 3,566,701	 $ 2,540,675	 $ 6,107,376

FUNDING OUR MISSION
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INNOVATOR - $250,000 +

Robert V. Deutsch

Brian Duperreault

Joel C. Magyar, Estate

DISCOVERER - $100,000 +

Douglas and Toni French

James Morris

Kenneth P. Mungan

Clark and Diane Slipher

Michael Smith and  
Amy Smith-Moniz

Kevin and Kathleen 
Thompson

PIONEER - $50,000+

John and Jennifer Mize

Steven Schreiber and  
Amy Lorowitz

Frederick and Susan Sievert

Joel M. Steinberg

Dewayne and Katy 
Ullsperger

Michael Wacek and 
Margaret Heppelmann

Greig Woodring

PATHFINDER - $25,000+

Albert J. Beer

Raymond G. Caucci

Roy and Georgia Goldman

Barry and Mari Jacobson

Thomas P. Kalmbach

Joseph and Michelle Kelly

Sam Nandi

James Stanard

Robert W. Stein

Mavis A. Walters

PACESETTER - $10,000+

Rowen B. Bell

Craig A. Buck

Gregory Chicares and 
Elizabeth Ward

Thomas R. Corcoran

Philip S. Dial

John S. Eckert

John W. Ehrhardt

Patricia Guinn

Jane L. Hamrick

David and Kitty Hartman

Patrick Kelleher

Kenneth A. Kent

Mark E. Konen

Tonya B. Manning

Eddie and Ritamay Mire

Michael J. Muth

Joseph and Jomel Nichols

Bruce S. Pyenson

Peter R. Schaefer

Joanne S. Spalla

Jerry and Judith Spigal

Dorn and Joanne Swerdlin

Candace J. Woods

BUILDER – $5,000+

Nancy and Paul Braithwaite

Frederic L. Broers

Thomas M. Buckingham

Cecil D. Bykerk

Richard de Haan

DePaolo Family  
Charitable Fund

Brian M. Donlan

Jeremy Engdahl-Johnson

Andy Ferris

David J. Fishbaum

Rick and Beth Jones

Gary R. Josephson

Anand Khare

Lisa S. Kuklinski

Stephen P. Lowe

Warren R. Luckner

Steven J. Mannik

Lisa M. Pawlowski

Michael D. Price

Margaret Resce Milkint  
and Craig Milkint

Patricia Rotello

Eric C. Sherman

Karen A. Smith

Thomas C. Sutton

Stephen A. White

AMBASSADOR - $2,500+

Robert and Maggie Conger

David Cummings

Saundra Cutlip

David C. Fry

James H. Gordon

Sarah Hamid and  
Brian Richards

Curtis D. Hamilton

Ronald J. Harasym

Carlton W. Honebein

Ronald L. Klein

Joseph J. Leube

Michael McLaughlin

Joan P. Ogden

Sharon K. Robinson

Rodney and Lori Rohda

David K. Sandberg

Aaron A. Wright

ADVOCATE - $1,000+

David B. Atkinson

Joseph D. Austin

Ronald Bachman

Craig and Merilyn Baldwin

Raymond and Cynthia 
Barrette

Michael C. Batte

Guillaume Briere-Giroux

Elizabeth K. Brill

Edward W. Brown

Sandra and Brian Brown

Edward H. Budd

April S. Choi

Allan M. Cohen

Comberiate Charity Fund

Gary and Consuelo Corbett

Loren R. Danielson

Richard A. Dannenberg

David J. Drury

Cynthia T. Edwalds

William J. Falk

Beth Fitzgerald

Mark J. Freedman

Daniel and Jerri Freier

Michael Fusco

Joseph and Anne Gilles

Hanson Family Foundation

Gregory Heidrich

Peter G. Hendee

Justin N. Hornburg

Heidi E. Hutter

Burton D. Jay

Thomas S. Johnston

Anil P. Kochhar

Peter S. Kreuter

Ken A. LaSorella

Chester and Jenaire 
Lewandowski

James and Barbara 
MacGinnitie

Charles A. Marino

Mark H. Maus

Jerry A. Miccolis

Jaime Mosquera

Mark W. Mulvaney

Susan Oberman Smith

David F. Ogden

Nadine H. Orloff

Lela K. Patrik

Richard S. Raskin

Gail M. Ross

Walter S. Rugland

William M. Sayre

David and Karen 
Scheinerman

John J. Schubert

Carol R. Sears

Gabriel L. Shaheen

Michael E. Sproule

Jon M. Stellmacher

Lee H. Straate

Patricia A. Teufel

Lynette L. Trygstad

Kenneth J. Turnquist

Darryl G. Wagner

Renee West

Patricia C. White

Dale H. Yamamoto

PLANNER - $500+

Noel J. Abkemeier

David B. Ackerman

Mark E. Alberts

Stephen Alpert

Robert and Patricia Anker

Debbie L. Benner

Michael W. Bertsche

Christopher M. Bone

James G. Bridgeman

William J. Bugg

Marilyn Carp

Andrea B. Christopherson

Gene C. Connell

Kimberly Corona

Robert H. Dobson

Michael DuBois

Patrick J. Dunks

Stephen N. Eisenstein

Gary L. Falde

John M. Fenton

Bruce E. Fuller

Bruce Gardner

Bernard Goebel

Laura S. Gray

Mary E. Gresham

Peggy L. Hauser

Olga T. Jacobs

Andrew P. Johnson

Marlene Jones

Keith A. Jorgensen

Anne Kelly and Richard 
Skolnik

Zachary D. Kenne

Martha M. Kimball

Paul E. Kinson

Stephen J. Koca

Stephen E. Kraabel

Edward P. Kuhn

Ellen Lamale

Jennifer W. Lazio

Dominique Lebel

Paul H. Lefevre

James T. Lescoe

Thomas J. Logan

Roger Loomis

Harry S. Lutz

Stuart B. Mathewson

Donald P. Maves

Kevin M. McGettrick

Stephen J. McNamara

2019-2020 Foundation Donors (as of 5/31/20)  
We thank the following individual and corporate contributors for their support in 2019 and 2020.

CONTINUED ON PAGE 7

OUR DONORS MADE IMPACTS
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Robert E. Meyer

Paul D. Miotke

Ryan Morris

J. Thomas and Janet Nelson

Vanessa M. Olson

Kevin and Cathy Palmer

Joseph P. Peterson

John Purple

Alessandrea Quane

Benjamin D. Rayburn

Daniel J. Rogers

Charles E. Rohm

Alice Rosenblatt

Craig P. Rosenthal

Chad Runchey

Elizabeth A. Sander

Marcia S. Sander

Kristin A. Schaefer

Lisa A. Schilling

Raymond T. Schlude

Neal Schmidt

Michael and Beth Schmitz

Gregg Schneider

Robert and Catherine 
Schneider

Parag S. Shah

Barry L. Shemin

Michael Stateczny

Joe Stella

Robert and Judith Sturgis

David F. Tauber

Valerie Thompson

James A. Tilley

James F. Walbridge

Andrea Weetman

Matthew Wion

Chad C. Wischmeyer

Tara Wolf

Richard and Kathleen Wong

Patrick B. Woods

SUPPORTER - $100+

Steven J. Abood

Mark L. Ackerman

Rhea M. Adler

Elise Ahearn

Harry Allan

Elizabeth Allen

Irena Andreevska

Paul Angelo

Jack Angert

Steven D. Armstrong

Daniel M. Arnold

Carl X. Ashenbrenner

Stewart M. Ashkenazy

Eric J. Atwater

Karen F. Ayres

Blaine M. Barham

Philip A. Barlow

Brian G. Bayerle

Rebekah D. Bayram

Douglas Bearrood

John A. Beekman

Jennifer Beers

Nancy A. Behrens

Stephen A. Belden

Mallika Bender

Laura J. Bennett

Catherine J. Bierschbach

Jennifer L. Biggs

Kevin M. Bingham

Mark W. Birdsall

Ralph S. Blanchard

Robert G. Blanco

Richard and Helen Block

Stephen Bochanski

Joyce E. Bohl

Andrea Bolliger

John Bonsignore

Mike A. Boot

Andrew Boral

Amy S. Bouska

Bruce W. Boyea

John B. Brady

Matthew T. Brady

Donna D. Brasley

Janet Brazelton

Susan Breen-Held

John P. Bremer

Gabrielle H. Brochard

Linda S. Brothers

Kelly Bruett

Thomas Bruns

Lisa K. Buege

Ana Bumgardner

Curt Burmeister

Monica M. Burmeister

Kevin M. Bye

Katie Cantor

David W. Carlson

Brian Carteaux

David H. Chan

Rodney J. Chandler

Jeff C. Chanin

Lisa G. Chanzit

Suzanne Chapa

Kezia Charles

Xi Chen

Cecile Chenevey

Harold Cherry

David J. Christianson

Tom M. Ciha

Eric L. Clapprood

Barton H. Clennon

James R. Collingwood

Ann M. Conway

Andrea Cordani

Errol Cramer

Amy Crouse

Patrick J. Crowe

Gerald Cuddihy

Larry A. Curran

Julie F. Curry

Kelly K. Cusick

Peter B. Dahlberg

James W. Dallas

Daniel A. D’Andrea

Smitesh Davé

Richard L. Davenport

Diane Davis

John Dawson

Charles E. Dean

Kenneth M. deCesare

Thomas J. DeFalco

Jerome A. Degerness

Shannon Demaree

Karen J. Detoro

Alan Dick

Mick Diede

Robert A. Diefenbacher

Paul DiGiuseppe

James Dolstad

Christopher A. Donahue

Gary M. Donaldson

John Doucette

Bryn Douds

Mark E. Drury

Thomas J. Duffy

Janet E. Duncan

Michael V. Eckman

Steven Ellner

Elizabeth End

Wendy J. Engel

William Esakov

Barry J. Falkoff

Gregory G. Fann

Adam Feit

James R. Feutz

Robert J. Finger

Thomas J. Finnegan

Wayne H. Fisher

Ellen D. Fitzsimmons

Ryan Fleming

Michael Fong

Luther O. Forde

Greg Frankowiak

Henry W. Frantz

Stanley R. Freilich

Donald E. Fuerst

Charles K. Furuike

Sheryl Gabriel

Ernie F. Galliani

Steven C. Garavaglia

Roland P. Gatti

Andre Gaudreault

Lynn Gehant

Hans U. Gerber

Carolyn H. Glasgow

Karen P. Glenn

Michael Goldberg

Lawrence A. Golden

Andrew Golfin

Robert B. Goode

Timothy L. Graham

Vincent J. Granieri

Jack Greenberg

James Grefig

Beth K. Grice

Jennifer Griffin

Richard A. Groszkiewicz

Jeffrey A. Groves

Sandra Gruhlke

Kelly Gschwend

Robert E. Guarnera

Brian P. Guntli

Haiyun Guo

Cory J. Gusland

Serhat Guven

William R. Hallmark

Audrey L. Halvorson

Bill Harrell

George E. Harrison

Lise A. Hasegawa

Eric C. Hassel

Scott M. Haugh

Paul J. Heffernan

Christopher Heim

Jason B. Heissler

Chad Henemyer

Kelly M. Hennigan

David E. Heppen

Sanford B. Herman

Todd J. Hess

Shirley Hightower

Scott A. Hittner

Laura Hogan

William V. Hogan

Molly Hoge

Mark J. Homan

Eric J. Hornick

Mary T. Hosford

Paul R. Houchens

Ivan J. Houston

John F. Huddleston

Dana Hunt

Rachel Hunter

David N. Ingram

Robert J. Ingram

Frank S. Irish

Craig D. Isaacs

Lawrence E. Isaacs

Joseph M. Izzo

Cynthia Jeness

Andrew J. Jenkins

Jack Jennings

Gail Johnson

Jeffrey R. Jordan

Michael R. Kelley

Stephen G. Kellison

Emily K. Kessler

Frederick O. Kist

Allen M. Klein

Frank W. Klinzman

Justin Koenig

Brennan Kohrherr

Jodi Kravitz

Kenneth R. Krissinger

Michael J. Krohn

Jane J. Krumrie

Ronald T. Kuehn

Michelle L. Kunzman

David J. Kupstas

Steve and Abbey Laabs

Amy Lampo

Linda and Denis Lankowski

Andre Latia

Song Keng Law

Philip Lawroski

Paul L. LeClair

Gee Lee

CONTINUED ON PAGE 8

2019-2020 Foundation Donors  (continued)
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Theresa H. Lee

Timothy R. Leier

Carol F. Leith

Daniel J. Lennington

Jason and Annie Leppin

Joseph W. Levin

Kenneth R. Levin

Jerrold M. Levy

Fielding Lewis

Stephen and Jeanne Lewis

Thomas Liddle

Bianca H. Lin

Mark  and Arlene. Litow

Minda Liu

Patrick K. Liu

John T. Longmoore

Cindy Low

John D. Lower

Jon D. Lundy

Gene L. Lunman

Ted and Aileen Lyle

JoDee L. Lymburner

Bruce Macleish

Richard Maguire

Christopher P. Maher

Janet E. Mair

Paul Margus

Lisa Markus

Walter C. Marsh

Kevin A. Marti

Leslie A. Martin

Robert Matczak

Carolyn T. McClusky

Mickey G. McDaniel

Richard McDonnell

Jennifer L. McGinnis

Michael F. McManus

Damon G. Mehrl

Robert G. Meilander

James Merwald

Ronald A. Metzler

Brenda S. Meyer

Thomas E. Meyer

Susan Mielbrecht

David C. Miller

Mary D. Miller

Nicholas Miller

Steven P. Miller

William M. Miller

Esther H. Milnes

Gerard C. Mingione

Robert C. Mitchell

Thomas and Cynthia 
Mitchell

Carol B. Mittel

Rebecca and Andrew 
Moody

Roosevelt C. Mosley

Michael Mudry

Maambo Mujala

Todd B. Munson

Richard C. Murphy

Shirley A. Murray

Jordan Muse

Richard T. Newell

Andrew C. Ng

Jonathan Norton

Courtney O’Connor

William F. O’Connor

Nancy E. O’Dell-Warren

Kathy A. Olcese

Mark F. Olson

Margaret R. Onstott

Alejandro A. Ortega

Heather Orth

Joanne M. Ottone

Teri Paffenback

Richard Palczynski

Arthur V. Panighetti

Martha A. Parke

Norman W. Parrish

Bruce Paterson

Gary Patrik

Denise I. Patterson

Gary E. Pauline

Tim A. Pauza

Richard C. Payne

John R. Pedrick

Janet Perrie

Andrew J. Peterson

Heather Peterson

Jan L. Pollnow

Tammy Pollock

Timothy V. Poolos

Alwyn V. Powell

Yubo Qiu

Timothy Quinn

Daniel J. Rakers

Andrew J. Rapoport

Thomas O. Rau

Adam J. Reese

James F. Reiskytl

Robert and Lisa Reitano

Craig W. Reynolds

Michael Reynolds

Ditah M. Rimer

Charles E. Ritzke

John H. Rogers

Constance A. Rokicki

William P. Roland

J. F. Rose

Stephen H. Rosen

Deborah M. Rosenberg

Thomas G. Ruehle

Steven B. Russ

Allan W. Ryan

Robert Sanford

Keith T. Sartain

Ruth Sayasith

Ruth E. Schau

Mark W. Schlemmer

Jesse M. Schwartz

Jonathan Schwartz

Jerome F. Seaman

Donald J. Segal

Jack Seigel

Natalie J. Sell

Paul Sepe

Erika Shadduck

Ahmad Shadman

Vladimir Shander

Vinaya K. Sharma

Scott Sheefel

Kasha Shelton

Linda Shepherd

Charles J. Sherfey

Ollie L. Sherman

Wesley H. Siebrass

Henry W. Siegel

Howard L. Simon

Stephen G. Singer

Michael R. Slater

Deborah K. Sloan

Lisa A. Slotznick

Stephen L. Smith

William D. Smith

Christopher R. Snell

SOA Investment Section

Allen Spooner

Edward J. Stanco

Ross J. Starfeldt

Stephen N. Steinig

Richard M. Stenson

Mary Stone

Christopher M. Strom

Stephen J. Strommen

Paul J. Struzzieri

Martha Stubbs

Alan L. Sturm

Hannah L. Suh

Robert A. Sujecki

Graham T. Summerlee

Mary and Mikel. Swyers

Brian Tajlili

Douglas W. Taylor

George J. Taylor

Thomas N. Taylor

Scott C. Thornton

Thomas P. Tierney

Peter D. Tilley

Frank Todisco

Kathleen Tottle

Michael R. Tripses

John G. Turner

Douglas S. Van Dam

Amy C. Viener

James Voelker

Annie B. Voldman

Jayne Waggoner

Leslie Wagner

Diane Wallace

Ling-Ling Wang

Dean M. Way

Lynne K. Wehmueller

Thomas A. Weidman

Karena M. Weikel

James Weiss

Karen J. Weiss

Louis M. Weisz

Richard K. Wendt

Thomas Werner

Mark Whitman and Virginia 
Prevosto

Denise M. Widergren

John W. Wiklund

Ronald Wilkins

Vickie N. Williams

Matthew J. Wininger

Nancy W. Winings

Kevin S. Wolf

Brenda K. Wolfersberger

Jonathan L. Wooley

Chung-Ye Scott Yen

Earlene L. Young

Yuan Yuan

Diane A. Zapisek

Navid Zarinejad

Joseph R. Zatto

Melinda Zatto

Wendy Achoy

CONTRIBUTOR – $1+

Wendy Achoy

Mawunyo K. Adanu

Linda S. Allen

Bryan Amburn

Yata Anderson

Virgil H. Applequist

Brent H. Arnold

Mary G. Avila

Barbara Bald

Joan C. Barrett

John E. Bartel

Merson R. Bartlett

Alexandra R. Beckenstein

Barry M. Black

Elena V. Black

Annemarie Bowman

Andrew C. Boyer

James Bryant

John Buchanan

Brian S. Bunsness

Anthony J. Burke

Bruce W. Butler

Hannah M. Butler-Purcell

Eldon R. Canary

Alison Chafin

Kenneth A. Charette

Siu Sun Cheung

Chin-Mei Y. Chueh

Laurence D. Cohen

James B. Conner

Richard D. Cruise

Constance B. Dalmadge Hall

Aida S. David

Andrew S. Deitch

Armand M. dePalo

Frank S. Derbak

Kirk L. Dorn

Lora L. Dougherty

Michael S. Dresnack

Marilyn C. Dunnill

Priya Dwarakanath

Edward A. Echeverria

Garry M. Eckard

Colin F. Edgar

2019-2020 Foundation Donors  (continued)

CONTINUED ON PAGE 9



The Actuarial Foundation  2019–2020 Annual Report 9

Phillip A. Eisenberg

Robert Eramo

Eric M. Erb

Gary T. Fagg

Michael L. Falco

John M. Farina

Farzad Farzan

Joseph M. Fateh

Tatyana Fedoseenko

Michael W. Fedyna

Stephen Fernstrom

John A. Fibiger

Marco Fillion

Glenn Fink

Alan W. Finkelstein

Shirley A. Fisher

Julie K. Flaa

Robert R. Flannery

Alvin Flier

John R. Forney

Jonathan P. Forster

James H. Franken

Howard A. Freidin

Barry S. Gang

Joshua Garcia

Joshua Gerdes

Christopher E. Giovannello

Theodore A. Goldman

Philip Gollance

Lori A. Gordon

Paul J. Griffin

Michael G. Guyton

Albert J. Haberle

Michael Halsey

Karen E. Hanson

Mark A. Hartman

Stephen Hassman

Zhen He

John E. Hendrickson

Lisa W. Henry

Peter J. Horman

John F. Howell

Scott T. Huisinga

James H. Hunt

Thomas M. Hunting

Scott Hurt

Irene Jacobson

Jay M. Jaffe

Hoyoung Jang

Malgorzata Jankowiak-
Roslanowska

Bryan D. Jenchowski

Jinzhu Jiang

Larry D. Johnson

Leslie M. Jones

Jessica Kachur

David Kausch

Iris H. Kazin

Glen D. Keller

George Kelly

Steven H. Klubock

William Klunk

Richard Kollmar

Francis J. Kriston

Sandeep Kumar

Elton Kwan

Stuart Kwassman

Robert Laban

Richard B. Lassow

Irene Lee

Walter A. Lehman

Todd W. Lehmann

Herman G. Lentchou

Julia Lerche

Emei Li

Glen Lipkin

Michael Lizonitz

Leonard S. Lubarsky

Douglas B. Lubliner

Louise E. Macky

Dale C. Mann

Albert B. Manning

Debbie McCormac

Stephen T. McElhaney

Marilyn M. McGaffin

Liam McGrath

Mary E. McKay

Walter J. McLaughlin

Tie Z. Mei

Michael Melnick

Stephen A. Meskin

Aisling Metcalfe

Gary J. Mevorah

Jennifer Middough

Victor Modugno

Erin E. Moody

Robert R. Moore

James R. Morris

Christopher F. Murphy

Michael Murphy

Robin N. Murray

Jeffrey D. Newman

Kristin R. Norberg

William G. Nordstrom

Patrick J. Normile

Cande Olsen

Jeremy P. Olszewski

Beverly Orth

Amy Ovuka

Justin Owens

Karen A. Pachyn

Joseph Paesani

Scott Parker

Marvin J. Paull

Laura S. Pendergast

John W. Pennisten

Jennifer S. Pilkington

Michael L. Pisula

Avi Porton

Robert S. Price

Dorothy M. Proulx

Patricia A. Pruitt

Robert J. Reiskytl

Chad M. Reker

Forrest A. Richen

John C. Roberts

Erle R. Robinson

Dave H. Rodriguez

Steven C. Rominske

Krystal A. Ross

Daniel G. Roth

Robert E. Russell

Thomas M. Sablak

Elizabeth S. Salamone

Geoffrey C. Sandler

Kenneth Saucier

David L. Schanding

David E. Scherr

Charles M. Schneeberger

Chester R. Schneider

Stuart M. Schulman

Diane R. Seaman

James B. Sharkey

Rajendra P. Sharma

Ganiu Shefiu

Benjamin M. Slutsker

Andrya Smith

Richard C. Smith

William Spock

Alec P. Stais

Elliott M. Steiner

Larry N. Stern

Glenn Stewart

Charles M. Stipelman

Lawrence B. Stone

Diane M. Storm

Ilana Sullivan

Anuradha Sundram

Rodirick Takiang

Shaun Talbot

Tiffany Tasset

Kenneth D. Thieme

Kelsey Thraen

Malgorzata Timberg

Bridget B. Tomes

Allison R. Tomlinson

Ellen M. Torrance

Frederick T. Toth

Christian A. Ulmer

Jill Van Den Bos

Richard W. Virgile

Raymond Volz

Howard L. Wachspress

Nancy B. Walczak

Catherine Wandro

Dianna K. Welch

John H. Welch

Brian R. West

Jeff B. Williams

Kendall Williams

Charles Wilson

Del Winkelman

Henry N. Winslow

Timothy L. Wisecarver

Claire L. Wolkoff

Eric Woods

Matthew L. Worthington

Zhishuang Xu

Chia-Yan Yang

John B. Yanko

Joshua Youdovin

Qianxin J. Yu

Theodore Zubulake

2019-20  
LEGACY 
CIRCLE

Robert and Patricia Anker
John and Beverly Antliff 
Craig and Merilyn Baldwin 
Paul Braithwaite 
Bob and Maggie Conger 
Gary and Consuelo Corbett 
Michael and Cathleen Corey 
Robert V. Deutsch
William Falk 

Doug and Toni French 
Dave and Kitty Hartman 
Joe and Michelle Kelly 
Jim and Barbara MacGinnitie
John Nigh
Steve and Janie Radcliffe 
Rod and Lori Rohda 
Gail Ross 
Walter and Amelia Rugland 

Steven Schreiber  
and Amy Lorowitz 

Bob and Karen Shapiro
Vinaya Sharma
Fred and Sue Sievert 
Michelle Smith
Joanne Spalla 
Eileen and Bill Streu 
Mavis Walters

2019-2020 Foundation Donors  (continued)
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The Foundation thanks the following corporations who dedicated their support to our mission through 
sponsorships and matching gift programs.

CORPORATE SUPPORTERS

VISIONARY - $500,000 +
Milliman, Inc.

INNOVATOR - $250,000 +
New York Life Insurance Company

DISCOVERER - $100,000 +
Pacific Life Foundation

PIONEER - $50,000+
Society of Actuaries

PATHFINDER - $25,000+
Ernst & Young
MassMutual Foundation
OdysseyRe Foundation

PACESETTER - $10,000+
Allstate Life Insurance Company
Assurant Health
CIGNA
Conference of Consulting Actuaries
MetLife Foundation
Nationwide Financial
Northwestern Mutual
RGA Reinsurance Company
The Jacobson Group
The Terry Group

BUILDER – $5,000+
Ameritas Charitable Foundation
Anthem Inc.
Deloitte Consulting LLP
NCCI Holdings, Inc.
Oliver Wyman Actuarial Consulting, Inc.
Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company
The Bannow-Larson Foundation
Trustmark Foundation
Zenith Insurance Company

AMBASSADOR - $2,500+
CDBykerk Consulting, LLC
GE Capital
Gen Re
Global Atlantic Financial Group
Hannover Life Reassurance  

Company of America
John Hancock Financial Services
Milliman Hartford Health Practice
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
R.A.D. Search LLC
Swiss Re
Verisk Analytics
Wakely Consulting Group, LLC
Willis Towers Watson
Zurich North America

ADVOCATE - $1,000+
American Agricultural Insurance Co
Ezra Penland Actuarial Recruitment, Inc.
Highmark Actuarial Department
Legacy Foundation of Hartford
OneBeacon Insurance
Risk & Regulatory Consulting, Inc.

PLANNER - $500+
Abacus Actuarial Consulting, LLC
Independent Actuaries, Inc.
Actuaries’ Club of Hartford-Springfield

SUPPORTER - $100+
ACTEX Publications Inc
Greater Kansas City Community Foundation
Ipsos MORI
QDRO Guru Inc.
SRBOOKS INC
The Kenneth D. Anderson Company, Inc

MATCHING GIFT COMPANIES
Aetna Foundation
AIG Matching Grants Program
Allstate Giving Campaign
Ameriprise Financial
AmazonSmile Foundation
Aon Foundation
Arch Insurance Group
Blue Cross/Blue Shield of IL
BNSF Railway Foundation
Chubb Group of Ins Companies
Crum & Forster
Erie Insurance
FTI Consulting
GE Foundation
Genworth Financial
Guardian Life Insurance Co
Humana Foundation
Lincoln Financial Foundation
MassMutual
MTL Insurance Co
Mutual of Omaha Insurance Co
New York Life Insurance
Pacific Life Foundation
Prudential Foundation
Russell Investments
State Farm Companies Foundation  

Matching Gifts
The Hanover Insurance Group Foundation, Inc.
The Hartford
The Moody’s Foundation
The Travelers Companies, Inc.
Thrivent Financial for Lutherans
United Services Auto Assn
UnitedHealth Group
UNUM Group
Vanguard Matching Gift Program
Verisk Analytics
Voya Financial

 As of 5/31/20


